VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 310 Virginia Center for Behavioral Rehabilitation

| Item 310 | First Year - FY2025 | Second Year - FY2026 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Secure Confinement (35700) | \$23,063,379 | \$23,063,379 |
| Forensic and Behavioral Rehabilitation Security (35707) Fund Sources: | \$23,063,379 | \$23,063,379 |
| General | \$23,063,379 | \$23,063,379 |

Authority: Title 37.2, Chapter 9, Code of Virginia.